Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation Scheme Period = 2nd Quarter (1-4-18 to 30-6-18) (District including Sub Division)

Format A

Sl. No	Name of Court with	Name and address of the victim with details of Case No. GR Case No./ST Case No./PS Case No./Comp Case No. (N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and Victim under POCSO Act and Juvenile not to be revealed)	Whether Charge sheet/Final Form submitted (please specify the sections)	Whether Compensation Quantified		Compensation p	paid	Whether compensation	Whether interim or Final	Compensation amount	In brief, please specify the	Whether demand for fund
	Court with Full Designatio n			Specify Interim Compensation quantified with date	Specify Final Compensation quantified with date	Specify Interim Compensation paid with date	Specify Final Compensation paid with date	compensation paid by accused/appellant /convict or State of Jharkhand	compensation paid in terms of the order of the Hon'ble High Court or other Court's order (Please specify the case no. as well as the amount quantified or paid)	quantified but yet to be paid	Rehabilitation Measure taken/ordered under ten schemes of NALSA (specify name of the scheme under which benefit extend/number of beneficiaries scheme wise)	made through DC, Please specify the letter No.
01	Additional Sessions Judge-I	(d) S.T. No. 17/10	376 IPC		3,00,000=00 23.01.17		3,00,000=00 08.06.2018	State of Jharkhand				
02	Principal Sessions Judge	(j) S.T. No. 74/14	376 IPC		3,00,000=00 23.01.17		Notice issued but victim remained absent.	State of Jharkhand		Rs. 2,75,000/- +Rs 25,000/- {U/S 357(3) Cr.P.C.} Rs.3,00,000/-		
03	Additional Sessions Judge-I	Mashibul Sk Hasibul Sk Ansarul Sk Rashida Bibi all are Vill- Khanpur P.S Maheshpur Dist-Pakur S.T. no. 92/12	302 IPC		50,000=00 23.01.17 50,000=00 23.01.17 50,000=00 23.01.17 50,000=00 23.01.17		50,000=00 08.06.2018 50,000=00 08.06.2018 50,000=00 08.06.2018 50,000=00 08.06.2018	State of Jharkhand State of Jharkhand State of Jharkhand State of Jharkhand				

04	Principal Sessions Judge	Nand Kr. Bhagat Vill- Silampur P.S Maheshpur Dist-Pakur S.T. no. 05/12	302 IPC	2,00,000=00 23.01.17	2,00,000=00 04.06.2018	State of Jharkhand		
05	Principal Sessions Judge	Pawan Kr. Verma both are Vill- Dumarghati P.S Maheshpur Dist-Pakur S.T. no. 32/09	302 IPC	1,00,000=00 23.01.17 1,00,000=00 23.01.17	1,00,000=00 04.06.2018 1,00,000=00 04.06.2018	State of Jharkhand State of Jharkhand		
06	Principal Sessions Judge	(m) S.T. No. 60/10	376 IPC	3,00,000=00 23.11.17	3,00,000=00 04.06.2018	State of Jharkhand		
07	Principal Sessions Judge	Pankaj Kumar Bishal Kumar all are Vill- Saharkol P.S Pakur(T) S.T. No.47/12	302 IPC	66,670=00 23.11.17 66,665=00 23.11.17 66,665=00 23.11.17	66,670=00 04.06.2018 66,665=00 04.06.2018 66,665=00 04.06.2018	State of Jharkhand State of Jharkhand State of Jharkhand		

Sd/-Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Pakur

Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation under Jharkhand Victim Welfare Fund Rules 2014

Period = 2^{nd} Quarter (1-4-18 to 30-6-18)

Format B

S1.	Name of Court with	Date of Conviction	Whether payment	Details of victim wise	Whether payment was made to
No.	Full Designation		made to victim under	payment	victim under the order of
			Victim Welfare Fund		Hon'ble High Court/Trial
			Rules 2014 or not		Court/Appellate Court/ or
					payment was made when case
					was pending before the High
					Court (Please specify the Case
					No., Name of the Court, Date
					of order for payment of
					compensation)
1			Nil		

Sd/-Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Pakur

Data as to Rehabilitation under Rehabilitation of Victim under SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 $Period = 2^{nd}$ Quarter (1-4-18 to 30-6-18)

Format C

Sl. No.	Name of Court with	Name and address of the victims with details	Whether Charge	Whether Comp Quantified	pensation	Compensati	on paid	Whether compensation paid	Whether interim of	Compensation amount	In brief, please specify	Whether Sec. 15A of the
110.	Full Designation	of Case No. FIR Case No./ST Case No./Comp Case No. (N.B: Name/ Identity of Rape Victim and Victim under POCSO Act and Juvenile not to be revealed)	sheet/Final Form submitted (please specify the sections)	Specify Interim Compensatio n quantified	Specify Final Compensation quantified	Specify Interim Compensa tion paid	Specify Final Compensatio n paid	by accused/appellant/c onvict or State of Jharkhand	Final compensation paid in terms of the order of the Hon'ble High Court or other Court's order (Please specify the case no. as well as the amount quantified or paid)	quantified but yet to be paid	the Rehabilitation Measure taken/ordered	Act complied. Please specify the victim/witness protection measure
1		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Sd/-Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Pakur

Data as to Rehabilitation under

Rehabilitation of Victim under Central scheme for assistance to Civilians Victim/Family of Victims of terrorist/communal and naxal violence $Period = 2^{nd}$ Quarter (1-4-18 to 30-6-18)

Format D

Sl.	Name of Court Name and address of the		Whether Charge sheet/	Details of Rehabilitation		Details of Compensation	
No.	with Full Designation	victims with details of Case No. GR No./PS Case No./Comp Case No. (N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and	Final Form submitted (please specify the sections)	Measure			
		Victim under POCSO Act and Juvenile not to be revealed)		Compensation Amount paid	Govt. Job Provided	Compensation amount yet to be paid	Job yet to be provided
1		Nil					

Sd/-Secretary,

District Legal Services Authority, Pakur

Fax No. 06435-220460 Phone: 1.Office— 06435-220406

2. Residence-06435-220405

From:

OM PRAKASH PANDEY
Principal District Judge-cum- Chairman,
District Legal Services Authority, Pakur

LETTER NO. 1074 /18 Dated the 04th day of April, 2018

To,

The Member Secretary,
Jharkhand State Legal Services Authority,
Ranchi.

Sir,

In reference to the Hon'ble Court's order dated 14.03.2018 passed in A.B.A No. 860 of 2017 and letter Ref no. JHALSA/1268 dated 23.06.2018, I am sending the required details for the 2nd Quarter i.e. 1.4.18 to 30.6.18 in the prescribed format as submitted by the Secretary, D.L.S.A, Pakur for needful.

Encl:- As above.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

Principal District Judge-cum- Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Pakur.